OCT/04/2012/THU 01:36 PM B S & F, 700494385 TO/04/2012/THU 01:36 PM B S & F, 700494385

P. 002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name:Dedham Cooperative Association				
MicroSoy Corporation	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>510 N 4th Street</u>				
Execution Date(s) <u>02/29/2012</u>					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dedham				
Joint Research Agreement	State:lowa				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA Zip.51440</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 07/335,390; 07/332,191; 07/105,196; 07/169,432 ttached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4				
Name Alex P. Galyon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00				
Internal Address:Beving, Swanson & Forrest, P.C.					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:321 East Walnut Street, Suite 200	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Des Moines	8. Payment Information				
State:lowa Zip50309					
Phone Number 515-237-1181					
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: agalyon@bevingTaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:					
- Cla Signature	<u>10/04/2012</u> Date				
Alex P. Galyon	Total number of pages including cover 2				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
	PATENT				

OP \$160.00 0733539

700494385

.

REEL: 029101 FRAME: 0918

	UUUY	
HE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Micial Form No. 117	Michael F. Mumma	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
TO CLARION	BILL OF SALE	
For the consideration ofCancellat: MicroSoy Corporatio		Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,
Dedham	a Cooperative Association	ell, transfer and assign to ("Buyer") the following
described personal property located in	Greene County, State of Iowa	
See Exhibit "A"		
transfer, and assign the same and that the same	aller is the owner of said personal property, that S ie is free and clear of all liens, security interests ar	of encumbrances avcent as mouths shares
stated; and Seller covenants to warrant and del stated.	fend said personal property against the lawful clai	ms of all persons except as may be above
WARRAWTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND PROPERTY ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED, THE ON THE FACE HEREOF, CERTIFICATION. Buyers and Sellers each entity or nation hamed by any Executive Order Blocked Person" or any other banned or blocked	AND ASSIGNS SAID PERSONAL PROPERTY D FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOS REARE NO WARRANTIES OF FITNESS WHICH the certify that they are not acting, directly or indire- or the United States Treasury Department as a te ed person, entity, nation or transaction pursuant i gn Assets Control; and are not engaged in this tra	E IN REGARD TO SAID PERSONAL HEXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION ctly, for or on behalf of any person, group, rrorist, "Specially Designated National and 0 any law, order, sub or resultation that is
any such accord or anti-	gir Masers Colling, and are not engaged in this Ita	insaction, directly or indirectly on behalf of.
against any and all claims, damages, losses, ri my breach of the foregoing certification.	ch-party-hereby-agross to defend, indemnify and isks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's	I had bermless the other harty from and
against any and all claims, damages, losses, ri my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including acl appropriate gender, according to the content.	ch-parly-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in	d hold harmless the other party from and tees and costs) arising from or related to
against any and all claims, damages, losses, ri my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including acl appropriate gender, according to the content.	ch-parly-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in	d hold harmless the other party from and fees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the
against any and all claims, damages, losses, r my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harein, including acl appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumma Secret	ch party-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in construed as in construed as in	d hold harmless the other party from and tees and costs) arising from or related to
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including acl appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumma Secret Michael F. Mumma Secret Count	ch party-hereby-agroos to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in teasou(Seller)	d hold harmless the other party from and rees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including acl appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: <u>2-29-2012</u> <u>Michael F. Mumma Secret Michael F. Mumma Secret Counters</u> STATE OFCOUN This instrument was acknowledged before me	ch party-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in teasur(Seller)	d hold harmless the other party from and tees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including ac appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumma Secret Michael F. Mumma Secret STATE OFCOUN This instrument was acknowledged before me	ch party-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in teased selfer	d hold harmless the other party from and fees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including ac appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumma Secret Michael F. Mumma Secret STATE OFCOUN This instrument was acknowledged before me	ch party-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in the construed as in the construed as in the construed as in the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction	d hold harmless the other party fram and fees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including acl appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumma Secret Michael F. Mumma Secret STATE OFCOUN This instrument was acknowledged before me	ch party-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in teased selfer	d hold harmless the other party from and tees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including ac appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumma Scoret Michael F. Mumma Scoret Michael F. State OF COUN This instrument was acknowledged before me	ch party-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in 	d hold harmless the other party from and tees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including ac appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumma STATE OFCOUN This instrument was acknowledged before me	Ch party-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in 	d hold harmless the other party from and tees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including ac appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumma STATE OFCOUN This instrument was acknowledged before me STATE OF, COI This instrument was acknowledged before me o by	Ch party-hereby-agross-to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's knowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in 	d hold harmless the other party from and tees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including acj appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumima STATE OFCOUN This instrument was acknowledged before me c by	Ch party-hereby-agross to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's iknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in 	d hold harmless the other party from and tees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including ac appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumma STATE OFCOUN This instrument was acknowledged before me STATE OF, COI This instrument was acknowledged before me o by	Ch party-hereby-agross to-defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's iknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in 	d hold harmless the other party from and tees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)
against any and all claims, damages, losses, n my breach of the foregoing certification. Words and phrases harain, including acj appropriate gender, according to the content. Dated: 2-29-2012 Michael F. Mumima STATE OFCOUN This instrument was acknowledged before me c by	ch party hereby agross to defend, indemnify and risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's iknowledgement hereof, shall be construed as in 	d hold harmless the other party fram and tees and costs) arising from or related to the singular or plural number, and as the (Buyer)

P.004 No./641 P.5 **Pagelof1**

Exhibit "A"

Justia (Supreme Court Center) US Laws (Blawgt FM) BlawgSearch.com

)	Search Justia
	*	

Justia > Parants > Patents By Assignee > Patents Assigned To MicroSoy Corporation

Patents Assigned To MicroSoy Corporation

- U.S. Patent Number 7,335,390
 The invention relates to a composition comprising a mixture of full fat, enzyme active, dehulled soybean flakes and potato flakes, for making a soy
- U.S. Patent Number 7,332,191
 The Invention relates to an Improved compositions comprising mixtures of toasted soybean flakes and potato flakes, for making highly soy protein enriched and soy
- U.S. Patent Number 7,105,196
 The invention relates to a soybean cereal baving excellent nutritional, taste and texture properties; and method of making said soybean cereal from full fat,
- U.S. Patent Number 7,169,432
 The Invention relates to toasted full fat, enzyme active soybean flakes, and method of making same. The Inventive flakes are excellent for use (n

Discielment dats is provided as is from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, modified for presentation purposes only.

Copyright @ Justia :: Company :: Terms of Service :: Privecy Policy :: Contact Us :: Have a Happy Dayl